1818 Uni-Loader

Parts Catalog

8-3411

Reprinted




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+1818+Uni+Loader+Parts+Catalog+Manual+8

1818 Uni-Loader 1-7

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
| P
Ignition System - gasoline models . ......... 4-115 PalletFork .. .coiviiiiniiniiiinnnnnn... 9-221
Index-numerical .............coiu.n. 10-254 ParkingLatch .................... 7-177,7-179
Injection System - fuel, diesel Pedal - attachmentcontrol ............... 8-201
models ......coiiiiiiinnn.. 3-81,3-91-3-95 Plate-floor ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 9-215
Pump
L Equipment
Diesel,assembly .................... 8-205
Lamp Gasoline,assembly .................. 8-207
Road.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiininnennnnns 4-139 Mounting ....ccoviieiiinininnnnnn. 6-159
RotatingBeacon.................. ..., 4-141 Fuel-gasolineengine .................. 3-99
Work . oot i e 4-135 Injection - dieselengine ................. 3-95
Latch-parking .......cccoveeninn.. 7-177,7179 Oil-dieselengine .........cccvevnann.. 2-25
Levers - see Controls Oil-gasolineengine . ........ccovvvnvnn. 2-61
LItEyeS ...cviiniiiiiniiinnnnannnnns 9-243 Variable Displacement
LiftFrame .........cciiiiiiiiiiennn.. 9-217 Diesel,assembly ............... 6-161,6-163
Gasoline,assembly ............. 6-165,6-167
M MOUNEING o e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnnnn 6-159
Manifold - intake and exhaust, diesel R
ENOINE .. iitiieiinoronesancssnannans 2-47
Manifold - intake, gasolineengine ........... 2-67 Radiator-dieselmodels .................. 2-13
Motor - hydrostaticdrive ................. 8-169 RestraintBar-operator .. ................ 7177
Mounting Roll Over Protective Structure -glazed ...... 9-233
AirCleaner .......cviiiiiiiiianannnns 2-15 Roll Over Protective Structure -
Auxiliary ControlValve . ................ 8-201 standard ........oiiiiiiiiiiiieia, 9-231
Engine .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa, 2-21 RotatingBeacon .......... ... oLt 4-141
EquipmentControlValve ............... 8-185
EquipmentPump ........ccoveiiiin... 6-159 S
Seat ...t i 9-229
Variable DisplacementPump............ 6-159 SeatandMounting ........ o 9-229
Muffler ....cciiiiii ittt e e ee e 2-19 Shaft - see Engine, Pump, or Motor
Sheave-engineandpump ............... 6-155
N Shroud-gasolineengine ................. 2-23
Sprocket-drivechain ................... 6-171
Noise ReductionKit ............... 9-235,9-237 Starter Assembly
Bystander...........cciiiiiiiiiiat, 9-241 DieselModels . .......ccoiiiiiinnn, 4-113
Deluxe - dieselmodels ............ 9-237,9-239 GasolineModels ............cvvvnn. 4-119
Standard .........ciiiiiiiiiiiiinan 9-235 Starter Mounting
Nozzle - fuel injection .................... 3-93 DieselModels ...............ooovieenn. 2-49
Numericallndex .........ccvvvieinenn. 10-254 GasolineModels .............c.ootn. 4-117
Strut - support, liftframe ................. 9-217
o
T
Oil Cooler - hydraulic circuit .............. 8-189
OperatorRestraint ..............c.ou... 7-177 Teeth-bucket ......... .ot 9-219
TS i iiieteiieeinrnerecearonsonannas 6-173
ToolTach ...viieiiiiiiiiieiiiieennnn, 9-227
Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 2-17

AIR CLEANER

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

D82572 CLEANER ASSEMBLY -air,enging ....ovtiiiiniiniiniinnnennennns 1
1 NSS BODY -aircleaner .. ..ottt e e e e e 1
2 D86613 CLAMP ASSEMBLY -cupretaining .. .. .o ocieiii it i i e, 1
3 D82571 ELEMENT - filter « . oo it e e it et e e ia e 1
4 D86612 NUT ASSEMBLY - wing, includes washer, element retaining ............ 1
5 D86615 BAFFLE - aircleaner .......couiuiiiiniiiiiiiiiiieeteaenoenennnnns 1
6 73269C1 CUP - airCleaner ..ottt ittt e ite e eteneeeaanaaaannanns 1

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

1959160C1
1959145CH
1959147CA
1959162C1
1959148C1
1959163C1
1959165C1
1959167C1
1959149CH

0 1959150C1
E20143

16 NSS

17 NSS

18 NSS

= OO NOOHAWN =

Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader 2-27

OIL PAN (DIESEL)

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

PAN - 0l et e e et e ettt 1
GASKET -0il PAN & ot ie it ettt ettt ettt ieeeeneeannennaeanaannnnns 1
BOLT-hex, MB X 19 MM ...ttt ittt eteteetnnnncannananns 18
WASHER - 10CK, 0il pan . ..ottt ittt ittt e ieeeeenaeannnn 18
FILTER - Oll - ot i it ittt i e e e eennnnonernoananaannns 1
BOLT -hex head, special .......ciuiiiiiiiiiiiinnnintinnannnnnanns 1
O-RING -0l filter o iti ittt ittt ittt teeteneenneeeaaannnannn 1
DIPSTICK - 0l ettt ittt ittt e teeeneneneasnsesasaeannennns 1
PLUG -drain .ottt ittt ittt eieieneeeaeeaneaneenaneanssnnnnas 1
WASHER -flat, 12 X 16 X 1.5 MM . ..ottt ittt i iieeenenanennn 1
PLUG - auto oil drain, (TBG) Germany .........ccuieienrnineennenennn. 1
VALVE -Qrain . oeeti ittt ittt ieiteneeeereseeeeeeenananenannnns 1
CAP - dUSt . ittt ittt et it i i et e e et et 1
LS 2 S = o TS 1

Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

1818 Uni-Loader 2-37
CRANKSHAFT, PISTONS, AND CONNECTING RODS
DIESEL MODELS
DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
PISTON-standard . . ... coviiii ittt et ettt eeeeeineannnnen 3
RING - piston, Set . .o i it i it ettt e teenanaanann 3
PIN - PIStON e ettt et 3
RING - nsap, piston Pin ..ottt ittt ieteeeaeeannnnnnnns 6
ROD ASSEMBLY - €cONNECHING .« v ittt ittt ieeieiieanaeaennn 3
ROD - connecting, order connecting rod assembly 1959349C1 ........... 3
BUSHING - piStOn Pin . .oii i tee ittt ettt ieeteeeneennennns 3
BOLT -connectingrod, M7 X 42 MM . ...ttt itennteenennneeannennns 6
BEARING - Crank pin .o viieei ittt it ittt tiieeaneeenannnnenans 6
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY -engine .....cc.iieiiiiiineneeneennennnns 1
CRANKSHAFT -engine . ..iitiiiii ittt iii it iiinniieaaenanns 1
PLUG -crankshaft .......coiiuiiiiiii ittt ieeienennns 3
SLEEVE -crankshaft ........c ittt e 1
GEAR-crankshaft ... .ottt i i i i ettt et 1
KEY -crankshaft ... .ot i i ittt eineennn 1
DISC-crankshaft .. ...ciitiir i i i i ittt aeennennn 1
COLLAR -crankshaft . ....coiiiii i i i ettt e ienaenn 1
O-RING-crnakshaft ......ciiiiiiiiiniiiii it ittt ienaennaenn 1
BEARING - main, crankshaft, No. 1 ..... ... .. ... 1
BEARING - main, crankshaft, No.2 ...... ... .. .. 6
PLATE - bearing, thrust, side, No. 1 ..... ... .. i, 2
PLATE - bearing, thrust, side, N0. 2 .. ... ittt 2

1 1959345C1
2 1959346C1
3 1959347C1
4 1959348C1
1959349C1
6 NSS
7 1959351CH1
8 1959352C1
9 1959353CH
1959354C1
11 NSS
12 1959356C1
13 1959357C1
14 1959360C1
15 1959306C1
16  1959361C1
17  1959362C1
18  1959363CH1
19  1959364C1
20 1959365C1
21 1959366C1
22  1959367C1
Bur 8-3411

Issued June, 1988

Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

1 1959254C1
2 1959256C1
3 1959273C1
4 1959215C1
5 1959257C1
6 1959258C1
7 1959206C1
8 1959260C1
9 1959262C1
10 1959263C1
11 1959205C1
12 1959206C1
13 1959264C1
14 1959266C1
15  1959268C1
16 1959270C1
17 1959271C1
Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader

INTAKE MANIFOLD & EXHAUST MANIFOLD

DIESEL MODELS

DESCRIPTION

MANIFOLD -intake ...ovevinieineieneeennennnenannnnn
GASKET - intake manifold No. 1 cylinder .................
GASKET - intake manifold No. 2 and No. 3 cylinders ........
BOLT-manifold .. oooeenniii et et i et iieiieeanannns
BOLT-manifold «oveeeeeiiiiiiiiii ittt ieeeeeanneans
BOLT -manifold, M8x80mm .........cieieennnens
WASHER -10CK + ittt ittt it ieieeecaaannns
MANIFOLD -eXhaust . ..cvviiieeeiiieennneeneenaacanns
GASKET -exhaustmanifold ........cciiiiiieeennnnn.
STUD - exhaust manifold, M6 x28mm ............c.c....
NUT-coverstud, M6 . ....ciiiiniiiiieeeiiannancanns
WASHER - lock, exhaust manifoldnut ...................
STUD -M10 .t ttiiitte ittt tee e teeaeaeneaanaaanananns
GASKET -muffler . vieieiiiei it it iieeeenaaanns
NUT -M10 ettt ittt ettt e teeteeneeenaaaaanannns
WASHER -10CK v iiiiiiiiei ittt e iiieecacenannnn
CAP-intakemanifold .......cciiiiiiiiiinniieennnnn.

Issued June, 1988

2-47

Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

1959023CH1
N9554
126-9
N7411
N9615
211-216
N9633
N9632
N9550

O©OoONOOTLhWN =

Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader

2-57

CAMSHAFT
GASOLINE MODELS

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY -engine .. coviiiiieeiie it it iieiieeeann. 1
PIN-governorcenter ... ...ttt iiiin ittt ieeneeenenanannn 1
KEY - Woodruff, NO. 404 .. ...t it e ittt ieiaianenenn 1
WASHER - thrust . ..o i i i i i et ittt eeaanenn 1
GEAR AND SPACER -camshaft . ...ttt i it ininnnn, 1
BALL-9/167, grade 25 . ...ttt ittt tinteareearannaaaaaas 5
(018 | e To =1 43T APt 1
HUB - QOVEIMMOr CUP vttt ettt it ittt ettt et e i e eaeanananananns 1
RING -snap, hubretaining ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiin it iiiennnnn. 1

Issued June, 1988

Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

N7449
2 N9612

3 1959077CA
4 192-19

5 113-65

6 113-20

7 192-20

8 N7453

9 113-103

10  1959079CH1
11 1959080CH1
12 1959081C1

13  N9609

14  N7414

15 1959070CH1
16 N7463

Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
GASOLINE MODELS

DESCRIPTION

PLATE-adapter ......coeiiiiinnineiineennnennnnn.
GASKET - adapter plate to intake manifold .............
MANIFOLD -intake .......coveeieneeennnnnnnnnnn
WASHER - lock, 1/4”, plated .............c.civuen..
BOLT - hex head, 1/4”-20 NC x 1-3/8”, plated .........
BOLT - hex head, 1/4”- 20 NC x 4-3/4”, plated .........
WASHER - lock, 5/16”,plated .......................
GASKET -intake manifold .......... .. ...
BOLT - hex head, 5/16”-18 NCx1”, plated ............
CLAMP - hose, 1/2”universal .. ...covvviinnnnneennn..
FILTER -fuel . ...ttt it et iiee e
HOSE -fuelsupply ....viineiii it i iiiee.
CLIP - retaining, control rod to carburetor .. .............
ROD-tocarburetor ........c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn..
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - parts list page 3-101 .......

GASKET - carburetor mounting to adapter ............

Issued June, 1988

2-67

Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 3-77

FUEL

DESCRIPTION PAGE
CARBURETOR-GASOLINE . .t i i i i ittt ettt eneacannenns 3-101

ENGINE CONTROLS
CHOKE -GASOLINE . ottt ittt i it i et ittt it i ie it te et enenaenenennennns 3-103

GOVERNOR

D | 3-89
GASOLINE . et i i i e ettt i i i i it it i i e i 3-105
SPEED -DIESEL .ottt i i i i i i i it et ettt a e 3-87
STOPLEVER -DIESEL . .ttt ittt ittt ittt ittt i tsteeteneneenenennenenaanns 3-85
THROT TLE CABLES ..ot i i i i i i i e ieiaianessenesenananenennnns 3-83
1 I 3-97
INJECTIONLINES -DIESEL .ttt i i ittt i ittt te et enenanaenenanens 3-81
INJECTION PUMPDRIVE-DIESEL ...ttt ittt ittt it ettt it ittt aeaenenens 3-91
LINES TOENGINE ...t i ittt i i it iattasaeneneennsnnensannens 3-79
PUMP-FUELINJECTION-DIESEL ..... ..ottt e 3-95
PUMP - GASOLINE .\ttt i i i it ittt it ttataeaenensaeeanaensnsnanens 3-99
NOZZLEHOLDER-DIESEL ..ttt it ittt ittt ittt aeieaeaeeansensnnannnns 3-93

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England




REF. PART NO.

1 1959401C1
2 1959402C1
3 1959403C1
4 1959404C1
5  1959405C1
6  1959406CT
7 1959407C1
8  1959408C1
9  1959409C1
10 1959410C1
11 1959411C1
12 1959412C1
13 1959413Ct
14 1959215CH
15 1959204C1
16 1959205CH
17 1959206C1
18 1959339CH
19 NSS

20 NSS

Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader

ENGINE SPEED CONTROL

SCREW - adjusting, M6 x 55 mm
NUT - screw adjusting, M6
GASKET - adjusting screw, 6 x 10 x 1 mm
NUT - cap, M6
CAP - adjusting nut
LEVER - speed control
KEY - governor lever, see page 3-89 for governor
O-RING - control plate
WASHER - plain
NUT - governor lever
PLATE - friction
PLATE - speed control

GASKET - control plate
BOLT - speed control plate
STUD - cover, M6 x 28 mm
NUT - cover stud, M6
WASHER - lock

WIRE - seal

DIESEL MODELS

DESCRIPTION

......................................

CONNECTOR - wire

Issued June, 1988

.....................
..........................
..............
....................................
................................
.............................
........
..............................
...................................
...............................
...................................
..............................

.............................
..........................
..........................
...............................
...................................

BOLT - spring return stop, M6 x 30 mm

................

...............................

3-87

Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 3-97

FUEL FILTER

DIESEL MODELS

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

1959638C1 FILTER ASSEMBLY -fuel ...ttt i ittt ienanns 1
2 NSS HEAD - filler .ot e i e e et et e 1
3 1959517CH ELEMENT - filter . oo ot e i e e e ee i 1
4 1959518CH1 PLUG -filterbreather M8 . . ... . i e i 1
5 1959519CA O-RING - filter breatherplug ... ...ttt 1
6 1959520C1 DECAL - fuel filter . ..ot e i e e e 1

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 4-107

ELECTRICAL
DESCRIPTION PAGE

ALTERNATOR AND MOUNTING

D PR 4-109,4-111
BACKUP ALARM .ttt i ittt ittt ittt e e te ittt tae s et tetneeneasoneneaaenns 4-143
BATTERY

DIESEL .ottt i i i e e et e e e 4-131

GASOLINE .t i i i i it i it e i ettt i i et i et i 4-133
COLD START AID ittt ittt ettt ittt ittt ittt e ae s taneneanenraeeasnaeneanns 4-145
FRONT HARNESS

DI ESEL .ttt e e e e et et e et 4-121

LT Y 4-123
GAUGES

3 4121

GASOLINE .t i i e i i i i i ittt et i et e 4-123
0 4-137
IGNITION SYSTEM - GASOLINE . . .ot i i i i it ittt et ittt iie e ianenns 4-115
LAMPS AND WIRING

ROAD -NOT AVAILABLEINNORTHAMERICA ... i i i i e i 4-139

ROTATING BEACON - NOT AVAILABLEINNORTHAMERICA ... oo 4-141

L 1L o | 4-135
REAR HARNESS

91 e 4-125,4-127

GASOLINE .t i i i i i i i it ittt i it ittt e 4-129
STARTERASSEMBLY -DIESEL . .ttt i i i i it ittt ettt it ta e enens 4-113
STARTERKITS-GASOLINE . .ottt i i i i i i it ittt it ee e as 4-119
STARTERMOUNTING-GASOLINE . . ..o i i ittt it it i i i e e 4-119

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 4-117

STARTER MOTOR

GASOLINE MODELS
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 1959098C1 STARTER - engine, see page 4-119 for starter component kits ............. 1
2 113-138 BOLT - hex head, 5/16”-18 NC x 3-1/2”,plated ........... ..o, 2
3 N9561 WASHER - flat, special ........coiniiiiiiiiii it iiiieieaann. 2

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+1818+Uni+Loader+Parts+Catalog+Manual+8

1818 Uni-Loader 4-127
REAR HARNESS

DIESEL MODELS
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
31 A22877 BREAKER - circuit, 40 amperes . .....c.ceeeteeeeeenenernaaaeenennnans 1
32 193-90 WASHER - external tooth lock, No. 8, plated ................c..co..... 2
33 193-1002 NUT AND LOCK WASHER - No.8-32NC, plated ..........ccccvuuinn... 2
34 192-18 WASHER - lock, 3/16”, plated ......ciiiiiii ittt iineiannennnns 2
35 129-37 NUT=hex,No.10-32NF,plated .......ccoiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiininnnnns 2
36 D139701 HARNESS - voltage regulatorto alternator ..........ccoiiiiiiinennnn.. 1
37 D83885 WASHER - special, copper, atstarter ...........cciiiiiiniiiinennnnn.. 1
38 A154283 SENDER -watertemperature ...........coiiiiiin it 1
39 193-1000 NUT AND LOCK WASHER - No. 10-32 NF,plated .................... 1
40 D132280 SWITCH - hydraulic oil temperature ...........coiiieiiieninnnannnnns 1
41 D122404 SENDER -fuel ..ttt i it i i i et ettt te e eneannannnnn 1
42  104812C3 GASKET -fUBl SBNAET . .ttt ii ittt it ie e ieieeeeneeenaannnnnnnn 1
43 D75465 SCREW -special sealing . ...cvvintnninieneninietieieeeennannannnn 4
44  182-553 SCREW - machine, pan Phillips head, No. 10-32 NF x 5/8”, plated ........ 1
45  L18337 STRAP - tie, harness . ....iciinriie ittt iiienennnnneannenennns UAR
46  E99994 WIRE - feed, glow plug, 21-5/8” (550 mm)long .......ccuceieenennnnnn. 1
47 182-516 SCREW - pan, Phillips head, No. 10-32NF x1/2” . ... ciiieiiiniininnnn. 2
48  129-77 NUT -square, No. 10-32 NF .. ittt ittt e it e eiaeenannn 2
49  192-18 WASHER - lock, 3/16”, plated . ....ccuiiinriinniiieeinienreennnnnn 2
50 1959634CH1 REGULATOR -VOltage . .vvviinin et itieeteeneennenennannnnnn 1
Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

1 E99697
2 NSS

3 E99588
4 113-410
5 192-23

6 195-533
7 D134075
8 49566

9 D134076
10 E99895
11 E99359
12 D91440
13 L18337
14  D134077
15 EB84910
Bur 8-3411

HORN - 12 volt

NUT - horn
BRACKET - ho

WASHER - flat

GROMMET - h

WIRE - ground
CLIP - harness

1818 Uni-Loader

HORN

DESCRIPTION

MMMOUNtiNg ..o veeiiniiiiinnneeannns
BOLT - hex head, 1/2”- 13 NC x 1-1/2”, plated
WASHER - lock, 1/2”, plated
s1/27, plated ...
HARNESS - horn
AIMNESS 4 iveieneeenneenneeneeenaennnns
HARNESS - horn button
LEVER - control, loader
GRIP - right-hand control lever
SWITCH - button, horn
STRAP - tie, harness

....................................

....................................

Issued June, 1988

....................................

.........

........................

..................................

............................

.............................

.......................

.............................

...............................

4-137

Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 6-147

POWER TRAIN

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Y P 6-171
BELT TENSION CONTROLS . ittt i i it ittt ittt ttetneensennsnnsoncenans 6-157
D L = I I P 6-155
DRIVE CHAINS . i i it i it it it ittt eteeaseenesneenncnnsanennens 6-171
FORWARD AND REVERSE PUMP CONTROL LEVERSANDLINKAGE . ......cvvviiiinenn.n. 6-149,6-151
HYDRAULIC DRIVEMOTOR .ttt ittt ittt ittt ittt etetneseneeneenssaseansnnsnnns 6-169
LOADER CONTROLS .ttt ittt ittt it it tet it tnetitteneeaeenssnasossaasonnenans 6-153
SHEAVES . i i i i it it i ettt ittt it i e 6-155
LI L 6-173

VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP
[0 ] 6-161,6-163
L N 6-165,6-167
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP MOUNTING AND ADAPTINGPARTS ... ..oiiiii i iiieae 6-159
WHEELS i i i i it it ittt ittt iae et anaanas 6-173

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England




1818 Uni-Loader 6-157
BELT TENSION CONTROLS
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D
1 D134270 HANDLE -beltclutch .. ..ot ettt iieeeen 1
2 D128417 GRIP-handle . . ...t i i i i e e ettt et 1
3 195-545 WASHER -flat, 3/4”, plated ......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeiiiienaeeeenns 1
4 131-83 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/4”-10NC ...ttt ittt 1
5 113-233 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NCx1-3/4”,plated ............ ... ..., 1
6 D88214 SPACER-handle ... .ottt i it ettt ettt ie e 1
7 131-938 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/8”-16NC ... ..ottt 1
D139326 CABLE ASSEMBLY -control . . .o ittt ittt i cieeenaaannn 1
8 NSS CABLE - CONtrol .ottt it e e ittt it eteeeeeaannnnns 1
9 D121608 CLAMP -cable ....ciiii ittt i et ettt eeeaaenannn 2
10 D78423 CLEVIS-cable . ..ottt i i it ettt eeeinanaanns 1
11 129-122 NUT - hex,5/16”-24 NF,plated . .....cciininininiiiiiiiie i, 2
12 R46103 SPACER -clutchcable ........c.iiiiiiiiiii it iiieiiieennannns 1
13 113-233 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NCx 1-3/4”, plated ...........ccoiviiinann. 2
14  D77920 L I = o - T = 1
15  131-938 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/8”-16NC ...ttt iiiiiiiiiinennn 2
16  E20029 BRACKET -cable mounting «..c.viiininiiiiiiiii it iiiiennnenns 1
17  113-208 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NCx 1-1/4”,plated ........................ 4
18 956 WASHER - flat, 3/8” ..ttt ittt e i ettt et teaennen 4
19  492-11038 WASHER - lock, 3/8”, zincplated . . ... coiiiiiiiii ittt 4
20 129-108 NUT - hex,3/8”-16 NC, plated .......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiininenennnns 4
D123215 LINK ASSEMBLY - Control ..ottt ittt ieieieenereaeannnnns 2
21 D123214 LINK - COoNtrol ..ottt et et et ettt teeasaaacnnaanas 1
22 D78229 BUSHING -small ...ttt ettt eanaenanns 1
23 D78233 BUSHING - 1arge . ...ttt ittt it ieie e ieinenenn 1
24  T28521 SPACER - link assembly (replaces T28521) .....c.oiieiiiiiiiiininnenns 2
25 D134736 SPRING - tENSION . . ot ittt ittt it et et et e e 1
26  141-53 PIN-clevis, 5/16”, plated . ......ciiiiiiiiiinneiienneneereenanaanns 1
27  132-331 PIN - cotter, 3/32” x5/8”, plated .......cciiiiiiiiiiieie it 1
28 D59922 JOINT -ball, 3/87- 24 NF . .ttt it ettt ieiaenaannn 1
29  492-11038 WASHER -lock, 3/8”, zincplated .. ..o iiiii ittt et 1
30 129-103 NUT - hex, 3/8”7-16NC,plated .......coiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnennn. 1
31  129-163 NUT - hex, jam, 3/8”-24 NF,plated ..........ccciiiiiiiiiiininnnn.. 1
32 113-250 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NCx2-1/2”, plated .........covviiniiinn.. 2
33 25-146 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/8”-16NC . ... ...ttt iiiiiiiininnenn. 2
34 49838 CLAMP - control cable, uses existing hardware to mount pump mounting shaft

on left-hand sideof machine ........ ... .. ... 1

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

D136764
29  N7061
30
31 218-5004
32  D63406
33 D63407
34 D63410

H619858
35 W15848
36 N72062
37 N7060
38  N7059
39 D65128
40  A50421
41 113-113
42  D65127
43 2185155
44  237-6006
45  D63408
Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader 6-167
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP
GASOLINE MODELS ONLY
DESCRIPTION REQ’D
PUMP ASSEMBLY - variable displacement, continued from page 6-165 ..... 1
PLUG -reliefvalve . ...ttt i ettt it e iaeieeeennnn. 2
RESERVED
O-RING -reliefvalve . ....c ittt it et eie e 2
SHIM -reliefvalve ...ttt i et et et teaaannn 1
SPRING -reliefvalve .......ciiiiiiiiii ittt it iieieaenaanns 1
POPPET -reliefvalve . ....ciiii it ettt ittt eiiaeeaann 1
KIT-cCharge pUMP . iiiii it ettt et e ettt teeeeaeeaaanannn 1
O-RING-Charge PUMP &t iii ettt e te e teeteeeieeneenaaaanenns 1
GEROTOR -Charge pUMpP .« ottt ittt ittt i eeeeaneeaennnnnnns 1
PIN-charge pump ..ottt i ittt e enaenaaaenns 1
HOUSING -charge pump . ..ottt ittt ittt eiieeieaeenann. 1
BEARING - needie, charge pump .. ..o oottt i it i e i e iiaeeaenn 1
SEAL -0l oottt e et e ettt e 1
BOLT - hex head, 5/16”-18 NCx7/8”,plated ..................... 4
KEY -axial ..ot i e e e ettt 1
PLUG-hexhead ......cieiiiiiii ittt ieeeeeaenn. 2
O-RING - PIUG +eei et ittt it i ettt eeeaeaaanaaanans 1
SHAFRT - trUNNION ..ottt et ettt it teeaeeaeaaaaaanaanans 1

NOTE: For pump mounting see page 6-159,

Issued June, 1988

Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 7-177

PARKING LATCH AND OPERATORS RESTRAINTS

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
1 E99886 COVER -operatorrestraintbars .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeennns 2
2 E20179 BAR - right-hand operator restraint (replaces E9Q9884) .................... 1
3 E20180 BAR - left-hand operator restraint (replaces E99885) ............ ... ..., 1
4 121-125 BOLT - shoulder, hexhead, 5/16”-18 NC ... ...t iitii it 2
5 D134922 WASHER - special, atrestraintbar ......... ... i, 2
5A  H426775 WASHER - special, atrestraintbar ......... ... i, 2
6 131-1215 NUT - hex, self-locking, 5/16”-18 NC,plated ............ciieiino.... 2
7 E20178 PLATE - locking, operator restraintbar ........ ...t iiininneenn. 2
8 113-102 BOLT-5/16"-18 NCx 3/4”,plated ......ccciiiiiiinnnnannnnnnns 2
9 195-521 WASHER - plain, 5/16”,plated . .......cciiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiitiieaieanns 2
10 1314 NUT - self-locking, 5/16” .o i vttt it ittt it e ieen e 2
11 D134923 (O N oo | A 2
12 D131228 LATCH -right-hand ....... ot it i e e e e e 1
13 D131229 LATCH -left-hand . ...ttt i i e ittt eiaienenan 1
14 D134924 GRIP-vinly, latch ... i i e e i 2
15 D131233 BRACKET - right-hand mounting . . .. ..o ot i ittt i e ieeenes 1
16 D131234 BRACKET -left-hand mounting .. ....cviiuiiiiii ittt 1
17 113-102 BOLT - hex head, 5/16”-18 NCx3/4”,plated ..........ccciiieinnan... 4
18  195-521 WASHER - flat, 5/16”, plated ....... . .o i 2
19 131-931 NUT - hex, flange type, special locking, 5/16”-18NC ................... 4
20 113-209 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NCx1-1/2”,plated ...........cccoeiie.... 2
21 195-525 WASHER -flat, 3/8”,plated .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 2
22  H270777 SPACER -atlatCh .. cii it i i et ettt eeneanaeannnns 2
23  D44352 BUSHING - atlatch ...ttt ittt ittt eeeennneanaennnn 2
24 D134464 SPRING - latCh . e i e i e it a e 2
25 131-217 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/8”- 16 NC, plated,grade 8 .................... 2
26 H169920 JOINT -ball, 1/47 - 28 NF .. ittt ettt eaenennen 2
27 129121 NUT-hex, 1/4”7-28NF,plated ...... ..ottt 2
28 D128666 CABLE -right-hand, IOoCK .. ..o vttt ittt ittt ieaeaaanannn 1
29  E99995 CABLE - left-hand, park . ....coueitiiinii ittt ieeeeennnnannn 1
30 192-19 WASHER - lock, 1/47, plated . ....viuiiiiiii et ieeieieaeannnanns 2
31 129-121 NUT - hex, 1/4”-28 NF, plated . ......ciiiiiiiii ittt 2
32 D124466 RETAINER -cable . ..ot ettt ittt teiaeaenenns 3
33 D95743 SPACER -cablepulley .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 3
34 131-217 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/8”-16 NC, plated,grade 8 .................... 3
35 D124465 PULLEY -cable ..ottt ittt ittt tieiiaeneanes 3
36 113-209 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NC x1-1/2”, plated ........ccviiiiiiiin.n 3
37 141-53 PIN - clevis, 5/167, plated ... .ottt ittt i teattannaanns 2
38 132-330 PIN - cotter, 3/32” x 1/2”, plated . .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireeennnnnn 2

Continued on next page

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

D139830
1 NSS
2 NSS
3 H138271
4 F59118
5 F59116
6 H139071
7 NSS
8 H52902
9 F8235
10 H746164
11 F59118
12 F59116
13 A27804
14  F37887
15 A7982
16  61-416
17 192-19
18  H125831
19  H424200
20 H105049
21 H104992
22 D73659
23  H47506
24  N8537

25 FH730374
26 FH730366

N14623
27 NSS
28 L33215
29  N9711
30 F10894
31 H94219
32 L33215

N14624
33 NSS
34  369908R1
35 A64436
36 N7319
Bur 8-3411

VALVE - control, loader, two spool
BODY -valve ..ottt it ittt i it
SPOOL -Aport, loaderlift ...,
RETAINER-SPriNg .o eviiei i i iieieeieenannn
SPRING -spoolcentering ........ceiivinnnenn...
RETAINER-Spring .. .coveiiiiinn i ieaieeinennnn.
SCREW -special .....cviiiiiiiiinninnninnnnnnnn,
SPOOL - B port, loader bucket .....................
RETAINER-spring . .....ccviieiiiinnnniennnnn.
WASHER - special, .062” (1.575 mm) thick ............
WASHER - special, .156” (3.962 mm) thick . ...........
SPRING - spoolcentering ........covieivienenennn.
RETAINER-SPriNg ..o e iviiiiiit i iiiieeie e
RING - retaining, bucketspool ......................
O-RING - valve body, spooleyeend .................
O-RING - valve body, detent and reliefend ............
BOLT - hex socket head, 1/4”-20NCx1” ...........
WASHER - lock, 1/4”,plated . ...... i,
BLOCK-detent .......ciiiii i,
PLUG-detent . ....ciiiii i e e e i e e e eeene
SPRING-detent .....civiiiiii it i iiiieeanenn.
PAWL -detent ...ttt iiienennnn
RESTRICTOR - valve port, ifused ...........cooenn.
PLUG ASSEMBLY - load checkvalve ................

O-RING-PIUG «vvetiinieii it it iieieeeeennenns
SPRING -load checkvalve ........................
POPPET -loadcheckvalve .......cciiiiieinnnnnn.
VALVE ASSEMBLY - relief, controlvalve .............

VALVE - relief, controlvalve ..............cc oot

O-RING-large ....cooiniiiiiiniiiiinaiinnnnnn.

RING - backup, smallO-ring . .........cievn...

O-RING-small .....cciineiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnann.
PLUG ASSEMBLY -hexhead ......................

O-RING-PIUG o ciiiii ittt e e eaas
PLUG ASSEMBLY -controlvalve ..........ccvvvn...

PLUG-controlvalve ......coiiiiieineiinnnnnn.

O-RING-large ....cuiiiiiiieniii it ieennannnns

O-RING-small ....c.ciiiiiiiiiiii i iiinnannnn.

RING - backup,smallo-ring .......cccvieerenenn...

1818 Uni-Loader

LOADER CONTROL VALVE

DESCRIPTION

Issued June, 1988

....................

8-187

Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 8-197

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

D139372 FILTER ASSEMBLY - hydraulic0il .......c.iiiiiiiiin i, 1
1 NSS 1510 1B A 11 1= 1
2 D126921 ELEMENT - filter . o vttt et et ittt i eanens 1
3 NSS VALVE - bypass, not shown ...... ..ottt iiiiiininnnnnnns 1

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

D136386
1 *H83733
2 N14628
3 N14632
N14630
4 NSS
5 71120
N14631
6 NSS
7 NSS
8 *H758599
9 166-31
10 *N13135
11 *NSS
12 *NSS
13 *NSS
14 *NSS
*N13136
Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader

EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC PUMP
GASOLINE MODELS ONLY

DESCRIPTION

PUMP ASSEMBLY - hydraulic, equipment ..............
SEAL-shaft ..ottt i i i
COVER-portend .....cviiieineneeneenenaeaanans
COVER-driveend ......cviiiiiiniinrnnnnnnnnnnns
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - gear, hydraulicpump .........

BODY - hydraulicpump ......ccciiiiinnnennnnn.
PIN-dowel,body .......ciiiieiininninnnnnnn.
GEAR ASSEMBLY - hydraulicpump .................
GEAR - driven, hydraulicpump ...................
GEAR - drive, hydraulicpump ....................
O-RING - hydraulicpump ......c.cviiiiinieneenenn..

BOLT - Ferry head, 5/16” - 18 NC x 2-1/4”, grade 8

WASHER -special ......cociiiiiiniiiinnnnnnnns
WEARPLATE-pump ..ottt iiiiiniiannnns
RING -backup,seal ..........coiiiiiiiiiii..
SEAL-hydraulicpump ....coviiiiiiiiiiiininnenn,
RETAINER-seal ......ciiiiniiiiiiinnninnnnnns

KIT - repair, seal, includes all items with an asterisk. ......

Issued June, 1988

8-207

............... 1

4 Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 9-217

LOADER LIFT FRAME

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 REF CHASSIS - 1818 Uni-Loader, see page 9-215 for chassis and related parts ... 1
2 D138889 PIN - lift cylinder to loader liftframe ........ ... ... i, 2
3 26-1696 BOLT-hexhead,1”-8NCx6”,grade 8 ........cciiiiiiiiiiiinennn.. 4
4 195-553 WASHER -flat, 1”7, plated ........ccociiiiniiiii ittt 4
5 131-698 NUT - hex, self-locking, 1”-8 NC,plated ..., 4
6 D136838 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - lift, parts list page 8-189 ...........covnn. 2
7 D134253 PIN-StrUt I0CK .o ve ittt it it ettt ittt iiaienaaeannn 1
8 136-159 PIN - hair, internal type, 3/16” x 1-27/64", plated .......... ... . ... ... 1
9 49566 GROMMET - StrUt &ttt ettt ettt et e ittt tieiieneeianennnnnn 1
10 E20314 PAD - strut, lift arm (replaces D79692) ........c.ciiiiiiiiiiiaa... 1
11 H672851 STRUT - loader arm support .. ..ci it ittt it e iienaaaeenn 1
12 D138888 PIN - bucket tilt cylinder to loader liftframe ....... ... ... .. .. il 2
13 D71829 RING -SNap, PiN oottt ittt it it ittt ieeainnananaanans 8
14 D49345 WASHER - flat, 7/8” oottt i ettt it aaaaaas 8
15 D138710 FRAME -loader lift ... coue e i i it i ie i enens 1
16 D136128 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - bucket tilt, parts listpage 8-191 .. ............... 2
17 219-20 FITTING - grease, straight, 1/47-28NF ... ... i, 2
20 E20140 PIN - strut lock (TBG) Germany .....cotin ittt iiinenannns 1
21 E99860 EYE - wire, cableend 0.BA(TBG)Germany . .........coiiiiiiiinnnnn... 1
22  E99858 EYE-wire,cable end ...ttt e 1
23  E98861 WIRE - nylon coated (TBG) Germany ..........ccouieiieenrnneneenannns 1
24 NSS STUD-MB X168 MMIONG .« .eiititiie e ettt iiaieieaeennanns 1
25  895-11006 WASHER -flat, 6 mm, plated ..........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 2
26  825-1106 NUT-hex,6mm-1,plated ......cociuiieiniiiiii i, 2
27  E82545 CAP - grease fitting (TBG) Germany .........cceiuiiiiiininennnnanenans 10

NOTE: For tilt cylinder mounting to bucket used without tool tach see pager 9-
219. For tilt cylinder mounting to tool tach see page 9-227.

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 9-227

TOOL TACH

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

D138771 TOOL - tach, equIpPmMeENnt . ... iii ittt ettt e ieneeeanseaanannns 1
2 D138890 PIN -tilt cylinder rod . ...cciiier i i e e et e e e 2
3 26-532 BOLT - hex head, 5/16”-18 NCx2”,grade 8 .......civiiiiernennnnnn. 2
4 131-176 NUT - hex, self-locking, 5/16”-18 NC,plated ..............ciiiina... 2
5 D138891 PIN-taCh pivot . o e i i i et ittt it a s 2
6 26-640 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NCx2-1/2”,grade8 ..............cciuu.n. 2
7 131-217 NUT - hex, self-locking, 3/8”- 16 NC, plated,grade 8 .................... 2
8 113-209 BOLT - hex head, 3/8”-16 NC x1-1/2”, plated ...........ccciceieunenn. 2
9 195-525 WASHER - flat, 3/8”,plated .......cciuiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnns 2
10  492-11038 WASHER - lock, 3/8”, zincplated . . ... ..ot ie i i e 2
11 129-103 NUT-hex,3/8”-16NC,plated ......ccciiuiiriiiieiiniiireeeeannnnn 2
12 D138932 BLOCK -bucketaligning . ....cuieiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiniieneenennenns 2

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



REF. PART NO.

E99919
2 E20236
3 E99640
4 E99794
5 E99641
6 E99917
7 E20217
8 E99923
9 E20235
10  E99794
11 E99641
12 E20102
13 E99918
14 E20216
15  E99639
16  E99794
17  E99641
18  113-2225
19  195-258
20 192-21
21 E99940
22  E99913
23  E20100
24  E99912
25 E99914
26  E20208
27 E20210
28 E20233
29 113-103
30 195-521
31 131-69
32 E20234
33  195-521
34 192-20
Bur 8-3411

1818 Uni-Loader

DELUXE NOISE KIT
DIESEL MODELS ONLY

DESCRIPTION

LINER -roofinterior ......cotiieinneneinnnnnnnnn
LINER -roof exterior ........oiiuiininininnnnnnnn
FASTENER - bonded, 50 mmlong ...................
TAPE - self adhesive, 1 inchwide ....................
CAP-bondedfastener .........ccciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn
PAD - engine, firewall ........... ... i,
PAD - engine, firewall ........ ...,
PAD - engine, firewall ......... .. .. o i,
FASTENER-bonded ..........ccoiiiiiiiiinean.n.
TAPE - self adhesive, 1inchwide ....................
CAP -bondedfastener ...........ccciiiiiiiinna...
PAD-seatplate .....coiveiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiinan.
PAD-seatplate .......coiiniiiiiii i iiiiian
PAD-seatplate ......coviiiiiiiiiiiiinininnnnnnn.
FASTENER - bonded, 20 mmlong ...................
TAPE - self adhesive, 1inchwide ....................
CAP -bondedfastener .........c.coiiiiiiiiiiinann.
BOLT - hex head, 3/8”- 16 NC x 1-3/8”, plated ........
WASHER - flat, 3/8”,plated ............c. it
WASHER -lock, 3/8”,plated ......... ... ...,
STRIP - retaining, special .........cciiiiiiinna...
PAD-seatplate ......cooiiiiiiniiniiniiiieaa..
PAD-heelplate ......coiiniiiiii i,
PAD-heelplate ......c.ciiieiiiiiiniinininnnnnn.
PAD-heelplate .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii i,
SCREEN-glazed,rear .......cuiiiiiiiiinnennnnnn.
CHANNEL -rearscreen .........c.eeeieeuenennnnnn.
COVER - equipment pump, UPPer « « .o veveeneenennannn
BOLT - hex head, 5/16”-18 NCx 1”, plated ...........
WASHER - flat, 5/16”, plated .............c...cii...
NUT - hex, self-locking, 5/16” - 18 NC, plated ..........
COVER - equipment pump, lower ...........covuen..
WASHER - flat, 5/16”, plated ...........cc.civiuan..
WASHER - lock, 5/16”,plated ...........c.cocee.....

Issued June, 1988

9-237

Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 9-247

DECALS - ENGLISH

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

REF KIT - decal, part numbers to be released when available .................. 1
1 H434959 DECAL - 1818 ittt ittt ittt et i e e e i 2
2 D123964 DECAL -Uni-Loader . .. cov vttt it ittt tnatnnneanaeansanns 2
3 D139402 DECAL-Case, left-hand ...ttt ieieieeanne. 1
4 D139403 DECAL-Case,right-hand ....... ..ottt ieianeaenn. 1
5 321-2973 DECAL -torque wheel nuts ......ciieiiiniiiininneenennennennanns 2
6 321-4954 DECAL - warm-up instruction, hydrostatic ............ccciiiiino.... 1
7 321-4414 (] 1O A I o711 o] 111 (o] o A 1
8 321-6375 DECAL-QasOling ...ttt ittt ittt et i e e e aeenannennn 1
9 H434891 DECAL - hydraulic fluid, use SAE 10-W-300il .......ccviiinernnnnn.. 1
10 D120889 DECAL - Warning, do not place any partofbody ...................... 1
11 D124209 DECAL -ignitionswitch ... ..ottt 1
12 321-1061 DECAL - Do Not Attempt to Polarize Alternator . .......coovieeen... 1
13  321-6672 DECAL - Warning, check and service coolingsystem . .................. 1
14  321-6686 DECAL - Warning, rotatingfan .. .. oo oo iiiiiii ittt aiaieaann 1
15  321-6374 DECAL -diesel fuel . .....ciiiiiiiiiii ittt iieiinataasannns 1
16 D134678 DECAL - Warning, if you service the machine with loader lift arms raised ... 1
17  E84716 DECAL-throttle ...ttt i it ittt ii e enenn 1
18 D134679 DECAL - parking latch and operator restraints ................c.cv.... 1
19 D124236 DECAL - Case, rear doOr .. vvvitn it ineniieeaetnenennsnenenencaenns 1
20 321-6718 DECAL - Warning, wrong jumper cable connections to starter terminals . ... 1
21 321-6714 DECAL - Warning, batteries contain acid and explosivegas ............. 1
22  321-6460 DECAL - Warning, before startingengine,etc......................... 1
23  H435037 DECAL - HTO additive is required for the hydraulic system .............. 1
24  321-4739 EMBLEM-Case,ongrille ...t iiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnenennnn 1
25 131-431 NUT - pushontype, 1/4”, plated ...t iiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 2

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



1818 Uni-Loader 10-257

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF PART NO. PAGE REF PART NO. PAGE REF
1959456CH 91 3 1959524CA 245 4 1959579C1 93 10
1959457CH 91 4 1959526C1 245 5 1959580C1 93 10
1959458C1 91 1959527CA 245 6 1959581C1 93 10
1959459C1 91 8 1959529C1 95 3 1959582C1 109 5
1959460C1 91 9 1959530C1 95 4 1959583C1 111

1959461C1 91 10 1959531C1 95 5 1959584CH 111

1959462C1 o1 11 1959532C1 95 6 1959585C1 111

1959463C1 91 12 1959533C1 95 7 1959586C1 111 5
1959464C1 91 13 1959534C1 95 8 1959586C1 111 11
1959465C1 91 14 1959535C1 95 9 1959587C1 113 1
1959466C1 91 15 1959536C1 95 10 1959588C1 113 4
1959467C1 91 16 1959537C1 95 11 1959589C1 113 5
1959468C1 91 17 1959538C1 95 12 1959590C1 113 6
1959473CA 91 19 1959539C1 95 13 1959591C1 113 7
1959474CA o1 20 1959540C1 95 14 1959592C1 113 8
1959475C1 91 21 1959541CH 95 15 1959593C1 113 9
1959476C1 45 18 1959542CA 95 16 1959594CA 113 11
1959476C1 91 22 1959543C1 95 17 1959595C1 113 14
1959478CH 91 23 1959544CA 95 18 1959596C1 113 18
1959479CA 91 24 1959545C1 95 19 1959597C1 113 20
1959480C1 91 25 1959546C1 95 20 1959617C1 109 7
1959481CH 91 26 1959547CA 95 21 1959634C1 127 50
1959482CA 91 29 1959548C1 95 22 1959636C1 25 29
1959484CA 91 30 1959549CH 95 23 1959636C1 145 1
1959486C1 91 32 1959553C1 93 2 1959638C1 97

1959487CH 91 33 1959554C1 93 3 A7982 187 15
1959488C1 91 1959555CA 93 4 A7982 203 11
1959490C1 91 36 1959556C1 93 5 A11538 231 26
1959493CH 109 1 1959557CA 93 6 A17526 199 43
1959494C1 109 2 1959558C1 93 7 A21561 79

1959498C1 45 1959559C1 93 8 A22877 127 31
1959500C1 45 2 1959560C1 93 9 A26462 151 53
1959501C1 45 3 1959561C1 93 10 A27072 131 7A
1959502C1 45 4 1959562C1 93 10 A27072 133 7A
1959503C1 45 5 1959563C1 93 10 A27365 199 42
1959505C1 45 7 1959564C1 93 10 A27804 187 13
1959506C1 45 8 1959565C1 93 10 A27804 203 6
1959507CH 45 11 1959566C1 93 10 A28319 171 19A
1959509C1 45 13 1959567C1 93 10 A29062 171 6
1959511CH1 45 14 1959568C1 93 10 A29062 171 8
1959512C1 45 15 1959569C1 93 10 A29063 171 22
1959513C1 45 17 1959570C1 93 10 A30058 149 21
1959514C1 45 19 1959571CH 93 10 A30058 153 13
1959517CA 97 3 1959572C1 93 10 A30881 149 3
1959518C1 97 4 1959573C1 93 10 A30881 149 31
1959519C1 97 5 1959574C1 93 10 A30881 151 47
1959520C1 97 6 1959575C1 93 10 A30881 153 18
1959521C1 245 1 1959576C1 93 10 A30881 153 26
1959522C1 245 2 1959577CA 93 10 A30881 153 40
1959523C1 245 3 1959578C1 93 10 A33699 153 39

Bur 8-3411 Issued June, 1988 Printed in England



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+1818+Uni+Loader+Parts+Catalog+Manual+8

